
 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 8 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
1 Reserve in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 1 Shawtop Bullet Proof Persian T Rushton
1 3rd Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 15 Radiant Son Et Lumiere Ragdoll K Muskett
1 4th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 3 Shawtop Shakin In My Boots Persian T Rushton
1 5th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 11 Fidelis Scaramouche Maine Coon T Lamb
1 6th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 2 Shwtop Show Down Persian M Mahoney
1 7th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 5 Gramar Sheba Birman K & N Brown
1 8th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 12 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge
1 9th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 4 Nicsha Hera Birman M Mahoney
1 10th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 18 Miakoschka Maksim Mufasa Siberian M Mahoney
1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 19 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
1 Reserve in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 28 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
1 3rd Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 30 Snowbelles Feelin Good Ragdoll K Muskett
1 4th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 33 Miakoschka Jamira Siberian M Mahoney
1 5th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 20 Shawtop Say What Persian K & L Harding
1 6th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 25 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
1 7th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 29 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 8th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 32 Radiant Mr Pink Ragdoll K Muskett
1 9th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 26 Feanor Judus Rufus Birman M Thistlewaite
1 10th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 31 Birthday Eve Rhapsody N Blue Ragdoll D Le-Strange
1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
1 Reserve in Show Lesley Morgan Blythe 34 Vonderbren Top Hat N Tails Persian M Broderick
1 3rd Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 36 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
1 4th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 37 Gramar Mandalin Birman K & N Brown
1 5th Best Lesley Morgan Blythe 40 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Sandra Ford 17 Ragalon Huckleberry Finn Ragdoll G Brown
2 Reserve in Show Sandra Ford 3 Shawtop Shakin in My Boots Persian T Rushton
2 3rd Best Sandra Ford 12 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge
2 4th Best Sandra Ford 8 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
2 5th Best Sandra Ford 10 Fidelis Figaro Maine Coon T Lamb
2 6th Best Sandra Ford 13 Radiant Son Et Lumiere Ragdoll K Muskett
2 7th Best Sandra Ford 5 Gramar Sheba Birman K & N Brown
2 8th Best Sandra Ford 7 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge
2 9th Best Sandra Ford 15 Radiant Undisclosed Desires Ragdoll K Muskett
2 10th Best Sandra Ford 18 Miakoschka Maksim Mufasa Siberian M Mahoney
2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Sandra Ford 19 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
2 Reserve in Show Sandra Ford 28 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
2 3rd Best Sandra Ford 26 Feanor Judus Rufus Birman M Thistlewaite
2 4th Best Sandra Ford 20 Shawtop Say What Persian K & L Harding
2 5th Best Sandra Ford 30 Snowbelles Feelin Good Ragdoll K Muskett
2 6th Best Sandra Ford 25 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
2 7th Best Sandra Ford 32 Radiant Mr Pink Ragdoll K Muskett
2 8th Best Sandra Ford 24 Brincat Ciao Bella Birman S Fairchild
2 9th Best Sandra Ford 29 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
2 10th Best Sandra Ford 23 Nicsha Jazidoll Birman M Mahoney
2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Sandra Ford 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
2 Reserve in Show Sandra Ford 34 Vonderbren Top Hat N Tails Persian M Broderick
2 3rd Best Sandra Ford 36 Gramar Hazy Dream 2 Birman H Jones
2 4th Best Sandra Ford 43 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petr
2 5th Best Sandra Ford 38 Feanor Mahogany Birman J & J Sandercock

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Allan Raymond 1 Shawtop Bullet Proof Persian T Rushton
3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 17 Ragalon Huckleberry Finn Ragdoll G Brown
3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 10 Fidelis Figaro Maine Coon T Lamb
3 4th Best Allan Raymond 8 Sunsoar Unchained Melody Birman G & J Weekes
3 5th Best Allan Raymond 13 Radiant Son Et Lumiere Ragdoll K Muskett
3 6th Best Allan Raymond 3 Shawtop Shakin in My Boots Persian T Rushton
3 7th Best Allan Raymond 12 Fidelis Alexander Maine Coon B Bainbridge
3 8th Best Allan Raymond 7 Hoshiko Leila Birman T Erridge
3 9th Best Allan Raymond 15 Radiant Undisclosed Desires Ragdoll K Muskett
3 10th Best Allan Raymond 5 Gramar Sheba Birman K & N Brown
3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Allan Raymond 28 Fidelis Mr Darcy Maine Coon T Lamb
3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 19 Shawtop Bounty Hunter Persian T Rushton
3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 29 Kiwimagic New Zealand Pride Ragdoll D Le-Strange
3 4th Best Allan Raymond 27 Jodalyn Sir Edmund Birman L Debrincat
3 5th Best Allan Raymond 20 Shawtop Say What Persian K & L Harding
3 6th Best Allan Raymond 32 Radiant Mr Pink Ragdoll K Muskett
3 7th Best Allan Raymond 25 Shaman Lilac Crystal Birman L Debrincat
3 8th Best Allan Raymond 30 Snowbelles Feelin Good Ragdoll K Muskett
3 9th Best Allan Raymond 26 Feanor Judus Rufus Birman M Thistlewaite
3 10th Best Allan Raymond 33 Miakoschka Jamira Siberian M Mahoney
3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Allan Raymond 37 Gramar Mandalin Birman K & N Brown
3 Reserve in Show Allan Raymond 42 Fidelis Ludwig Maine Coon L Earl-Oxley
3 3rd Best Allan Raymond 35 Gramar Kiwi Cruz Birman H Jones
3 4th Best Allan Raymond 43 Xoxo Piccallo Hugs Ragdoll K Petr
3 5th Best Allan Raymond 40 Brincat Black Storm Birman L Debrincat

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Karen Moore 74 Jampadekyi Izzadorable Burmese E Pask
1 Reserve in Show Karen Moore 78 Kyapark Aurora Samsara Devon Rex P Watts
1 3rd Best Karen Moore 44 Jesseniah Xanda Siamese S Moses
1 4th Best Karen Moore 55 Cenglow Sundance Abyssinian S Doyle
1 5th Best Karen Moore 65 Lushei Penny Lane Burmese B & J Ackerman
1 6th Best Karen Moore 46 Ambritt Zafer For You British Shorthair J & A Maas
1 7th Best Karen Moore 51 Tyana Tia Salyna Russian P Veness
1 8th Best Karen Moore 54 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
1 9th Best Karen Moore 70 Jampadekyi Lolli Pop Burmese E Pask
1 10th Best Karen Moore 77 Gilroy Leopold Devon Rex M Harding
1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Karen Moore 103 Shepbrae Sheez on Fire Burmese R Wellington
1 Reserve in Show Karen Moore 86 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
1 3rd Best Karen Moore 105 Jobara's Jasper Devon Rex P Watts
1 4th Best Karen Moore 88 Kaloofa Man at Work British Shorthair C Power
1 5th Best Karen Moore 98 Charlbury Xcalibur Burmese T Cox/R Clark
1 6th Best Karen Moore 91 Osiris(V) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
1 7th Best Karen Moore 93 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
1 8th Best Karen Moore 96 Chattan Brandy Royale Burmese R Collins/N Thondley
1 9th Best Karen Moore 109 Elitecats Jungle Impact Bengal O Anissimov
1 10th Best Karen Moore 84 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Karen Moore 113 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
1 Reserve in Show Karen Moore 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford   
1 3rd Best Karen Moore 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
1 4th Best Karen Moore 119 Apophis Shikar Safiya Egyptian Mau K Jones
1 5th Best Karen Moore 118 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal G & J Lyons

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Valerie Cashman 61 Kittykatz Im A Madam Burmese T Cox/R Clark
2 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 47 Kaloofa Blue Denim British Shorthair T & M Barrett/M Watson
2 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 54 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
2 4th Best Valerie Cashman 68 Bootlace La Penelope Burmese L Drew
2 5th Best Valerie Cashman 60 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
2 6th Best Valerie Cashman 80 Aacarmar Elikawill Zuki Australian Mist C Higgins/M Dart
2 7th Best Valerie Cashman 83A Frisson BC Pseudo Echo La Perm AL Magee
2 8th Best Valerie Cashman 44 Jesseniah Xanda Siamese S Moses
2 9th Best Valerie Cashman 55 Cenglow Sundance Abyssinian S Doyle
2 10th Best Valerie Cashman 62 Qusen Enola Gary Burmese N Morris
2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Valerie Cashman 98 Charlbury Xcalibur Burmese T Cox/R Clark
2 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 86 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
2 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 93 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
2 4th Best Valerie Cashman 92 Jodaerin Cinnamon Spie Abyssinian M Shawn
2 5th Best Valerie Cashman 107 Aacarmar Catoja Ma Terah Australian Mist C Higgins/M Dart
2 6th Best Valerie Cashman 101 Qusen Veyron Skidattle Burmese N Morris
2 7th Best Valerie Cashman 84 Xarifa Xiannah Siamese L McInnes
2 8th Best Valerie Cashman 104 Jampadekyi Miss Truffles Burmese E Pask
2 9th Best Valerie Cashman 88 Kaloofa Man at Work British Shorthair C Power
2 10th Best Valerie Cashman 85 Ambritt Blu Magick Merlin British Shorthair J & A Maas
2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Valerie Cashman 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford   
2 Reserve in Show Valerie Cashman 114 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
2 3rd Best Valerie Cashman 113 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
2 4th Best Valerie Cashman 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston
2 5th Best Valerie Cashman 118 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal G & J Lyons

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Deborah Hartwig 50 Reshky Sylvr Hephaistion British Shorthair J Dennington
3 Reserve in Show Deborah Hartwig 54 Osiris (V) Influencedtothrill Abyssinian M Shawn
3 3rd Best Deborah Hartwig 82 Jagsun Jolly Roger Bengal G & J Lyons
3 4th Best Deborah Hartwig 51 Tyana Tia Salyna Russian P Veness
3 5th Best Deborah Hartwig 65 Lushei Penny Lane Burmese B & J Ackerman
3 6th Best Deborah Hartwig 44 Jesseniah Xanda Siamese S Moses
3 7th Best Deborah Hartwig 80 Aacarmar Elikawill Zuki Australian Mist C Higgins/M Dart
3 8th Best Deborah Hartwig 72 Qusen Kiambe LJ Burmese N Morris
3 9th Best Deborah Hartwig 57 Zinnabar Bodacious in Blue Abyssinian K Jones
3 10th Best Deborah Hartwig 60 Ikati Asha Somali J Chrobok
3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Deborah Hartwig 86 Kaloofa Hard Yakka British Shorthair C Power
3 Reserve in Show Deborah Hartwig 93 Asmara Opal Fire Abyssinian K Jones
3 3rd Best Deborah Hartwig 99 Beaupoppeta Little Bear Burmese K Royle
3 4th Best Deborah Hartwig 108 Sierragold Topaz Bengal O Annissimov
3 5th Best Deborah Hartwig 95 Favori Lilabna Burmese M & B Taylor
3 6th Best Deborah Hartwig 91 Osiris(V) Queen of Hearts Abyssinian M Bedford & J McKernan
3 7th Best Deborah Hartwig 88 Kaloofa Man at Work British Shorthair C Power
3 8th Best Deborah Hartwig 104 Jampadekyi Miss Truffles Burmese E Pask
3 9th Best Deborah Hartwig 105 Jobara's Jasper Devon Rex P Watts
3 10th Best Deborah Hartwig 106 Aacarmar Galaxwill Rumah Australian Mist C Higgins/M Dart
3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Deborah Hartwig 115 Asmara Arknahten Abyssinian M Bedford   
3 Reserve in Show Deborah Hartwig 118 Fidelis Jus Magic Bengal G & J Lyons
3 3rd Best Deborah Hartwig 114 Zinnabar Opal D'Noir Abyssinian C Mangin
3 4th Best Deborah Hartwig 113 Kaloofa Ima Classy Babe British Shorthair B Harbour
3 5th Best Deborah Hartwig 112 Shushi Little One Siamese M Johnston

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Kerstin Jones 127 Freckle P Veness
1 Reserve in Show Kerstin Jones 125 Chloe M Rowlings
1 3rd Best Kerstin Jones 122 Krystal K Pittendrigh

   

2 Companions Best in Show Julie Maas 125 Chloe M Rowlings
2 Reserve in Show Julie Maas 122 Drystal K Pittendrigh
2 3rd Best Julie Maas 123 Oops A Daisy K Jones
2 4th Best Julie Maas 127 Freckle P Veness
2 5th Best Julie Maas 126 Chai M Rowlings

3 Companions Best in Show Aaron Maas 127 Freckle P Veness
3 Reserve in Show Aaron Maas 123 Oops A Daisy K Jones
3 3rd Best Aaron Maas 125 Chloe M Rowlings

Cage 
No



 BURMESE CAT SOCIETY SHOW RESULTS - 23rd MAY 2010
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name  Exhibitor

Burmese Speciality Ring
Best Kitten Allan Raymond 74 Jampadekyi Izzadorable E Pask

 Reserve Kitten Allan Raymond 70 Jampadekyi Lolli Pop E Pask
 3rd Best Kitten Allan Raymond 65 Lushei Penny Lane B & J Ackerman
 4th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 61 Kittykatz Ima A Madam T Cox/R Clark

5th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 67 Kittykatz Petite Gem T Cox/R Clark
6th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 68 Bootlace La Penelope L Drew
7th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 63 Rosnol Shakespeare R Collins/N Thondley
8th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 73 Deneden Dusty Springfield J & J Franklin
9th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 66 Jemville Kit N Taboodle J Miller
10th Best Kitten Allan Raymond 62 Qusen Enola Gay N Morris

Best Cat Allan Raymond 99 Beaupoppeta Little Bear K Royle
Reserve Cat Allan Raymond 104 Jampadekyi Miss Truffles E Pask
3rd Best Cat Allan Raymond 102 Beaupoppeta Truly Scrumptious K Royle
4th Best Cat Allan Raymond 95 Favori Lilabna M & B Taylor
5th Best Cat Allan Raymond 103 Shepbrae Sheez on Fire R Wellington
6th Best Cat Allan Raymond 100 Jemville Jamaican Trouble J Miller
7th Best Cat Allan Raymond 101 Qusen Veyron Skidattle N Morris
8th Best Cat Allan Raymond 98 Charlbury Xcalibur T Cox/R Clarke
9th Best Cat Allan Raymond 96 Chattan Brandy Royale R Collins/N Thondley

Overall Top 10 Best Burmese Allan Raymond 74 Jampadekyi Izzadorable E Pask
Burmese Exhibits Reserve Burmese Allan Raymond 99 Beaupoppeta Little Bear K Royle

3rd Best Burmese Allan Raymond 70 Jampadekyi Lolli Pop E Pask
4th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 65 Lushei Penny Lane B & J Ackerman
5th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 104 Jampadekyi Miss Truffles E Pask
6th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 102 Beaupoppeta Truly Scrumptious K Royle
7th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 61 Kittykatz Ima A Madam T Cox/R Clark
8th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 95 Favori Lilabna M & B Taylor
9th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 67 Kittykatz Petite Gem T Cox/R Clark

Cage 
No



10th Best Burmese Allan Raymond 68 Bootlace La Penelope L Drew


